  Preliminary Data Sheet
Fiber Optics   JUNE 2002
V23870-Ax311-xx00(*)
V23870-Ax312-xx00(*)
Bi-Directional Pigtail SFF Transceiver
155 Mb/s, 1550 nm Tx / 1310 nm Rx
FEATURES
•  Integrated Wavelength Division Multiplexer

Soldering Conditions Temp/Time
Iron Soldering only .................... 400 °C / 10 s
*) Ordering Information
V23870 - Ax31x - xx00
Average Launched Power:
1: -8 ... -14 dBm
3: -3 ... -9   dBm
Temperature Range:
1:    0 ... +70 °C
2: -40 ... +85 °C
Connector:
A: Pigtail Only
B: SC
C: SC/APC 8°
F: MU
H: MU-J
K: LC
Coupling:
(Tx/Rx, Signal Detect)
1: AC/AC,  PECL SD
2: DC/DC, PECL SD
5: AC/AC, TTL SD
6: DC/DC, TTL SD